B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

ZO0ZRO=ME STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS
TR wE FOR 2002-03
HH 701 — 1 3b e Head 701 — LAND ACQUISITION
7 H BEBRERE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate

2 31.3.2003 1=
AR BIEEA HH R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

At

Infirastructure

EATR— LI
Civil Engineering — Land acquisition

1001CA S A - SRR - T R
Compensation for surrenders and resumptions: 135,000 10
street widening: urban area 114,755 10 -

1002CA A RO - TR E bR A R [
Compensation for surrenders and resumptions:
urban improvement districts: Yau Ma Teti, 1,115,100 1,000
Wan Chai and Western 1,090,392 1,000 -

1032CA SR R #1561 F B LR BRIk 4 30R
Special ex-gratia payments in relation to the regulation 20,310 500
of Shenzhen River — stage I works 17,682 706 704

1033CA MR S L o A OB ) {260 s S R S Ao
JE o L e 7 A 6 I KO S A A 1R,
Redemption money payable in respect of land exchange
entitlements and interest payable thereon under the
New Territories Land Exchange Entitlements 2,400,000 1,000
(Redemption) Ordinance 715,506 1,030 1,021

1034CA (IR /R
Special compensation payments for former 574,080 25,000
residents of the Tiu Keng Leng Cottage Area 489,195 25,000 929

Rk
Block allocations

1004CA 3 B A 1 A - 109,000
Compensation for surrenders and resumptions: miscellaneous - 109,000 39,494

193



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 701 () Head 701 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
B ()
Block allocations ( Continued)
1100CA ST ) R I SARK A A 1 B A
Compensation and ex-gratia allowances in respect of - 2,685,000
projects in the Public Works Programme - 2,685,000 950,071

4,244,490 2,821,510
A% Total 2,427,530 2,821,746 992,219

PR RS SO FE A ERE OO =S EA =T —H LM AR SCMA -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2003.

194



